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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open
Gliwice, 16. - 17.11.2018

Najlepszy zawodnik za 2 starty wg. Fina

Chłopców, 14 lat

1.  Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice1324 2 (25.86) (1:57.57) 4:06.30 (56.83) 16:01.78

2.  Gabryś Maciej 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1227 2 (57.50) (26.14) (27.37) 2:08.49 2:08.24 (59.83)
3.  Kowolik Alex 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1123 2 4:43.67 (4:21.70) (2:17.68) 2:12.41
4.  Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 1112 2 (31.27) (2:06.28) 2:26.22 1:07.70
5.  Dudkowiak B. 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice1102 2 25.16 (2:03.90) (27.67) 53.88
6.  Kwiecień P. 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 1089 2 (31.34) (4:50.01) (27.46) 2:27.55 1:08.02
7.  Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 1067 2 (26.15) (2:11.49) (28.48) 4:20.67 55.57 (1:01.31)
8.  Wykręt Marcin 04 NKP Bielsko-Biała 1053 2 (31.94) (5:00.06) 2:28.85 (2:18.37) 1:08.96 (18:02.56)
9.  Skalski Konrad 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1033 2 (2:06.86) 4:26.56 (58.04) 17:28.23

10.  Paszek Jakub 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1032 2 (25.56) (1:03.45) (2:17.50) 27.22 (29.28) 55.91 (1:04.23)
11.  Plewka P. 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1001 2 (33.77) (1:06.68) (29.42) 2:28.38 1:11.66

12.  Pierchała M. 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice995 2 (27.09) 2:05.78 (29.38) 4:26.96 (58.27)
13.  Kurzak Kamil 04 KS Górnik Radlin 994 2 (27.41) (2:19.70) 28.02 1:01.76

14.  Kaszycki Jakub 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice976 2 31.94 (29.98) (2:38.92) (1:01.00) 1:10.92
15.  Pietraszczyk J. 04 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec964 2 (26.05) 32.22 (29.27) (2:37.92) 1:10.86 (18:58.57)
16.  Ellgoth Szymon 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 962 2 (1:03.04) (2:18.65) 28.57 (30.26) (1:05.34) 17:35.69

Wilusz Kacper 04 MOSM Tychy 962 2 25.98 (1:11.78) (28.83) (31.78) 57.07
18.  Żegleń Miłosz 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry935 2 2:16.26 (30.62) 2:20.96 (1:03.90)
19.  Ochman M. 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry934 2 26.27 (29.81) (30.54) 57.55
20.  Czerczak D. 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 932 2 1:01.57 28.31 (2:26.82) (2:22.27)
21.  Rotkegel Igor 04 KS Górnik Radlin 922 2 26.29 (33.21) (29.11) 57.97
22.  Szczepanik O. 04 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaski912 2 (27.24) (2:12.10) (30.23) 4:38.38 (59.36) 18:11.51
23.  Staroń T. 04 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz904 2 33.27 (2:39.64) 1:11.67

24.  Lewicki Jakub 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice898 2 (26.86) 2:10.52 (30.53) 4:35.54 (59.58)
25.  Łakota W. 04 MOSM Tychy 867 2 (34.05) (2:18.84) 2:37.95 1:14.02
26.  Haspert B. 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice860 2 26.87 (2:11.93) (31.76) 59.44
27.  Dubas Kajetan 04 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza845 2 26.54 2:23.17 (31.28) (59.72)* (1:07.81)
28.  Strządała J. 04 MUKS Gilus Gilowice823 2 27.48 (1:08.96) (29.84) (4:50.21) 59.85
29.  Gottschling K. 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 820 2 27.16 (1:07.51) (30.32) 2:28.15 (1:01.22)
30.  Til Adam 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 818 2 (1:08.40) 5:21.67 (2:50.77) (2:30.90) 18:46.93

Białecki W. 04 NKP Bielsko-Biała 818 2 27.32 (2:19.58) (30.93) (2:30.31) 1:00.44
32.  Nowotarski M. 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice801 2 33.47 (2:21.40) (2:47.86) (1:02.85) 1:17.30
33.  Jaworski Kamil 04 MOSM Tychy 799 2 (34.79) (1:08.73) (29.90) 2:30.17 1:14.83

34.  Kłoska T. 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 798 2 (1:08.65) 4:46.97 (2:36.00) (2:29.77) 19:16.45
35.  Krajewski P. 04 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec790 2 (29.96) (2:35.72) (33.11) 4:49.49 (1:12.58) 19:14.32
36.  Krawczyk J. 04 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec783 2 27.88 (1:09.10) 29.58 (1:01.97)
37.  Naciuk Gracjan 04 KS Górnik Radlin 782 2 (27.94)* (2:28.11) 30.94 1:05.71
38.  Wers Dawid 04 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza781 2 27.74 (2:18.04) (33.25) 1:01.37
39.  Gajek Mateusz 04 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza774 2 27.51 (31.11) 1:02.29
40.  Goik Bartłomiej 04 MKS Pałac Katowice 761 2 (28.88) 2:16.94 (33.05) 4:53.13 (1:02.55)
41.  Borewicz M. 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice758 2 28.13 34.69 (36.47) (35.15) (1:02.80) (1:21.27)
42.  Koralewicz J. 04 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec757 2 27.64 30.51 (32.61) (1:09.84)
43.  Klyszcz Rafał 04 UKS Aligator Gorzyce748 2 27.89 (1:12.51) 30.49 (2:34.25) (1:03.75)

44.  Kwiatkowski M. 04 MUKS Gilus Gilowice746 2 (30.35) (2:19.60) 4:51.99 (1:04.57) 1:08.58
45.  Raciborski A. 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice744 2 (29.25) (35.63) (36.01) 2:48.88 1:16.60
46.  Regulski Maciej 04 UKS ATUT SP 36 Częstochowa731 2 29.32 32.47
47.  Kapitan Kacper 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 714 2 (38.15) (1:13.82) (32.72) 4:58.81 (2:42.88) 19:55.97
48.  Krzemień M. 04 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza706 2 28.50 31.02 (1:04.29)
49.  Stępiński D. 04 UKS Salmo Żory 705 2 2:21.45 (31.30) 1:03.23
50.  Skowronek P. 04 UKS Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska702 2 (29.77) (35.98) (2:52.58)* 1:03.54 1:18.93
51.  Oleksy Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 698 2 (29.00) (36.53) (2:24.06) (31.15) 2:35.38 1:03.93 (1:19.16)(20:13.70)
52.  Cieśla Marcel 04 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza694 2 28.77 (1:15.55) 31.08 (34.95)
53.  Nowak Jakub 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 675 2 28.78 (37.11) (35.86) 1:05.21 (1:23.10)
54.  Hejnar Michał 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice669 2 29.41 (40.71) (34.44) 1:04.19
55.  Wysocki K. 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice663 2 29.27 (32.57) (32.27) 1:04.89

56.  Dyssy Dominik 04 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza657 2 (29.90) (2:24.39) 5:06.79 1:05.26
57.  Holeczek B. 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 650 2 29.55 (1:13.96) (34.14) (36.55) 1:05.16
58.  Rybak Błażej 04 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaski639 2 29.97 (2:29.83) 5:06.55 (1:07.03)
59.  Urbański Jakub 04 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec631 2 28.94 (38.75) (34.29) (3:05.15) 1:24.16
60.  Popanda S. 04 UKS Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska628 2 (30.28) (42.72) 5:09.68 1:06.57 (21:04.62)
61.  Olszówka Eryk 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 583 2 (38.33) 3:02.47 1:23.38
62.  Sommer Antoni 04 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaski551 2 30.73 (2:49.83) (35.13) 2:50.62 (1:16.47)
63.  Maćkowiak A. 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 453 2 (42.74) 3:14.95 (1:16.15) 1:32.28
64.  Witko Jakub 04 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaski446 2 32.81 (44.55) 3:22.10 (1:16.80) (1:34.26)
65.  Kieczka M. 04 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza414 2 34.93 (45.69) (41.52) 1:14.53

66.  Lisieński M. 04 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaski412 2 33.28 (2:57.25) 1:18.57

Chłopców, 15 lat

1.  Chowaniec M. 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaski1363 2 (23.43) (55.43) (1:57.67) (25.03) (27.94) (2:14.06) 2:03.23 51.08
2.  Lamla Filip 03 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice1235 2 (25.56) (1:59.31) 4:09.16 (54.65) 16:35.87

3.  Czech A. 03 KS Górnik Sosnowiec1206 2 (1:00.16) (2:02.63) 4:09.52 2:09.34 (55.17)
4.  Ogrodnik W. 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1172 2 (25.13) (59.27) 25.77 (2:15.03) 54.27
5.  Trzcionka M. 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 1155 2 (25.04) 4:44.86 (26.94) (29.43) 2:10.64
6.  Kajzer Oliwier 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice1128 2 24.32 (27.44) 54.83
7.  Tomaszowski M. 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1123 2 1:59.50 4:47.46 (2:14.12) (1:01.62)
8.  Sobota Jakub 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 1098 2 (25.25) (2:11.66) 26.82 (28.14) 59.29
9.  Grychtoł A. 03 UKS Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1090 2 24.83 (59.38) (2:16.13) 26.64 (27.76) (59.99)

10.  Dominiczak K. 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 1088 2 (31.33) (2:06.56) (29.56) 2:27.69 1:08.01
11.  Komorowski K. 03 MOSM Tychy 1071 2 31.08 (29.88) (2:30.99) 1:08.46
12.  Burszyk B. 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1059 2 31.30 (2:29.81) (59.28) 1:08.46

13.  Kobylarczyk D. 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice1057 2 25.17 (1:00.28) (27.44) 2:14.93
14.  Nowakowski M. 03 MKS Pałac Katowice 1042 2 25.27 (32.91) (2:07.51) (28.35) 55.62
15.  Podsiadło G. 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice1039 2 25.09 (32.98) (2:23.52) 56.11 (18:27.52)
16.  Rychel M. 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1029 2 (25.77) 2:04.29 4:24.20 (56.38) (17:44.13)
17.  Pietucha T. 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice1006 2 25.48 (1:06.08) (27.90) 56.45
18.  Wawryca H. 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz984 2 31.93 (32.04) (2:34.65) 1:10.50
19.  Kosytorz Kamil 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 934 2 32.41 (29.73) (2:41.27) 1:11.91 (18:25.50)
20.  Zynek Kamil 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza929 2 (26.85) (34.08) 2:21.20 58.16 (1:13.77)

Salik Mateusz 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice929 2 26.29 (1:04.18) (29.48) (32.11) 57.69 (1:08.72)
22.  Górski D. 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz926 2 28.76 (30.50) 2:17.55 (1:05.59)

23.  Snoch Michał 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 923 2 (29.49) (33.77) 2:36.94 1:11.41
24.  Skoczylas M. 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice884 2 (27.86) 4:32.59 1:00.39
25.  Osuch Jakub 03 MOSM Tychy 851 2 27.03 (34.75) (30.90) (33.41) 59.54
26.  Giel Daniel 03 MOSM Tychy 841 2 (27.37) 33.43 (29.69) 1:14.75
27.  Magosz Michał 03 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec836 2 26.66 1:01.05
28.  Cebula Kamil 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaski834 2 (27.88) 2:14.69 (31.28) 4:40.38 (1:01.05)
29.  Myszor P. 03 MOSM Tychy 831 2 2:12.88 4:45.00 (1:01.56)
30.  Karliński A. 03 MKP Zabrze 813 2 27.70 (1:13.06) (31.57) 59.90
31.  Hudzikowski M. 03 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice810 2 27.58 2:13.30 (1:01.18) (19:24.82)
32.  Sosna Dominik 03 MKS Pałac Katowice 808 2 27.71 (1:08.99) 29.14

33.  Zdebel Marsel 03 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice806 2 (27.80) (39.54) 2:13.61 (31.62) (33.85) 1:01.21
34.  Hein Jakub 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 781 2 27.78 29.73

35.  Szolc Dominik 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 777 2 27.86 (30.43) 1:01.31
36.  Burchard Piotr 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza772 2 (29.51) 2:17.46 (33.93) 4:49.22 (1:02.68)
37.  Słowiński Kamil 03 UKS Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska749 2 28.17 (35.20) (33.05) 2:46.63 (1:02.77) (1:18.87)
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38.  Górnik Kacper 03 KS Górnik Radlin 715 2 (29.70) 36.84 29.72 (34.12)
39.  Biegun Adrian 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza707 2 (29.33) (38.51) 31.28 1:02.64
40.  Czamara Eryk 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza667 2 27.84 (30.80)* 33.88
41.  Nowak Konrad 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza664 2 (31.05) 36.02 (3:00.93)* 1:21.26
42.  Garczarczyk P. 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 658 2 28.89 37.12 (2:29.13) (2:54.57)

43.  JArek Mateusz 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 629 2 28.34 (40.19) (35.62) 34.60
44.  Piętka Adam 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza597 2 30.00 32.96 (1:07.99)

45.  Hadzik Dawid 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 592 2 30.35 (40.97) 32.72 (37.99)
Stokfisz M. 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice592 2 30.74 (2:36.12) (33.83) 1:06.64

47.  Machczyński W. 03 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice580 2 30.00 (42.46) (32.33)* (36.69) 1:09.31
48.  Wnuk Konrad 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 498 2 31.60 40.88 (38.57) (40.43)
49.  Wyszyński B. 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 469 2 39.88 (38.75) 36.98
50.  Ryszka Marcin 03 RMKS Rybnik 468 2 32.34 (42.42) (40.26) 1:31.67
51.  Polny Bożydar 03 RMKS Rybnik 402 2 33.75 38.18 (1:19.59)

Chłopców, 16 - 18 lat

1.  Szarpak M. 01 AZS AWF Katowice1389 2 (25.20) (1:55.78) 3:59.92 (53.77) 15:56.04
2.  Butkiewicz W. 00 AZS AWF Katowice1360 2 (23.88) 1:52.26 4:02.88 (51.79) (16:20.51)
3.  Wiekiera D. 02 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1287 2 (30.29) (4:43.21) 2:18.70 1:04.75
4.  Popiela Karol 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1285 2 55.70 (25.37) (27.85) 2:05.81

5.  Krystyniak M. 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1283 2 29.15 (2:28.40) (2:34.28) 1:04.71
6.  Bieg Oskar 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1262 2 (25.29) 29.64 (28.28) (2:21.58) 1:04.39

7.  Kała M. 00 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1253 2 (30.39) 2:19.02 1:05.80
8.  Zając M. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1246 2 2:04.44 (26.68) (4:14.55) (56.30) 56.89
9.  Skierski R. 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1238 2 29.38 (1:59.09) 2:09.66

10.  Kapias Michał 00 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1226 2 (26.10) 26.22 (2:10.40) 57.38
11.  Rożenek P. 02 KS Górnik Radlin 1212 2 (26.25) (2:10.79) (28.59) 26.69 56.89
12.  Sadło Marcel 01 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza1181 2 (58.29) 4:43.47 (26.99) (2:13.56) 2:08.08 (1:02.22)
13.  Karpiel Dominik 01 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza1160 2 1:59.26 4:14.16 (55.94) (17:04.76)
14.  Cajza Szymon 00 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1159 2 24.59 (2:04.10) (27.84) (29.37) 53.26
15.  Lesik J. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1153 2 (24.68) 1:59.22 4:15.26 (54.38)
16.  Wituszyński J. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1145 2 57.86 (2:01.80) 26.25 (2:18.04)

17.  Sawicki B. 00 AZS AWF Katowice1141 2 25.75 27.36
18.  Graboń P. 00 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza1139 2 (24.75) 26.38 (30.17) 54.02
19.  Bubak D. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1134 2 (30.95) 2:25.90 1:06.99
20.  Kwaśny J. 01 AZS AWF Katowice1113 2 58.65 (2:04.86) (27.60) (4:23.14) 2:11.41
21.  Uryga B. 01 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice1104 2 (25.22) 31.02 (27.67) 1:07.24
22.  Władyka M. 02 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice1102 2 (25.50) (31.28) (29.51) 2:26.52 (2:18.12) (55.94) 1:07.99 (18:15.93)
23.  Kasprzyk A. 00 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1095 2 25.20 (1:00.05) 26.20 (2:15.84) (55.98)
24.  Dudys Dominik 02 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1092 2 (25.62) (59.84) (26.96) 2:13.43 54.71
25.  Chromik M. 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1074 2 (25.57) 59.22 26.78 (29.26)
26.  Mosek O. 01 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1065 2 (31.34) 2:29.04 1:08.36

27.  Mróz Jakub 00 UKS Na Fali Bytom 1047 2 24.99 (1:03.68) 27.18 (56.55)
28.  Tokarski A. 01 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1031 2 (25.91) 26.57 57.41
29.  Respondek R. 01 UKS Na Fali Bytom 1030 2 25.42 2:03.20 (28.44) (30.71)
30.  Zapert K. 00 RMKS Rybnik 1028 2 25.26 27.22 (30.31) (56.45)
31.  Zwadło P. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1023 2 2:02.37 4:29.47 (2:26.39)
32.  Rogacz G. 00 AZS AWF Katowice 989 2 2:04.88 4:29.95
33.  Poprawa - Jakubas J. 02 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy987 2 25.71 (1:02.17) 27.49 (2:20.04) (57.42)
34.  Walter Alan 02 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy981 2 (26.27) (1:06.33) 27.53 57.19
35.  Drajewicz J. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz978 2 (33.25) (29.70) 2:32.17 1:10.84
36.  Mrzygłód M. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz967 2 25.74 1:01.38 (2:13.54) (27.90) (57.58)

37.  Kowalczyk D. 02 UKS Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska957 2 1:01.09 28.02 (30.19) (2:19.68) (1:03.89)
38.  Janecki M. 01 MKS Pałac Katowice 944 2 1:05.82 17:25.25
39.  Gonska S. 00 AZS AWF Katowice 937 2 2:07.52 4:34.13
40.  Drewnik Kamil 00 UKS Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska925 2 26.57 (1:09.26) (30.77) 57.28
41.  Pawłowski E. 02 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza901 2 (26.68) 2:18.91 (29.99) 1:03.22
42.  Kołodziej M. 02 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice898 2 26.26 (34.12) 1:03.26 (28.80) (2:29.67)
43.  Wilanowski J. 02 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza884 2 (1:04.36) (29.74) 4:36.09 2:23.77
44.  Kłosek K. 02 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza865 2 1:03.93 (29.63) (2:28.46) 2:22.66
45.  Gibalski K. 00 AZS AWF Katowice 864 2 2:10.86 4:41.74
46.  Mielke Dawid 02 Delfin Cieszyn 852 2 27.02 (2:13.71) (4:46.05) 59.47 (19:26.84)

47.  Schreiber P. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz846 2 1:04.32 (29.42) (2:30.04) 18:43.95
48.  Juchno Michał 02 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza815 2 27.58 (30.43) 1:00.05

49.  Giel Jakub 02 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice738 2 (28.88) 2:21.34 1:01.45
50.  Szyniec Jakub 02 RMKS Rybnik 699 2 29.15 (32.05) 1:02.91
51.  Draga Karol 02 RMKS Rybnik 661 2 36.37 (2:59.93) 1:20.70

Mężczyzn, Open

1.  Polewka T. 94 AZS AWF Katowice1566 2 (23.01) (29.35) 23.87 53.58
2.  Jaworski S. 01 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1422 2 1:51.16 3:58.04 (51.33)
3.  Szarpak M. 01 AZS AWF Katowice1389 2 (25.20) (1:55.78) 3:59.92 (53.77) 15:56.04
4.  Chowaniec M. 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaski1363 2 (23.43) (55.43) (1:57.67) (25.03) (27.94) (2:14.06) 2:03.23 51.08
5.  Butkiewicz W. 00 AZS AWF Katowice1360 2 (23.88) 1:52.26 4:02.88 (51.79) (16:20.51)
6.  Sacha Kamil 01 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1328 2 4:30.29 4:02.86 (2:07.35) (2:06.47)
7.  Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice1324 2 (25.86) (1:57.57) 4:06.30 (56.83) 16:01.78
8.  Puk Dariusz 95 AZS AWF Katowice1292 2 (24.07) 55.49 (1:55.38) (25.29) 4:05.97

9.  Zdziebło Piotr 02 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1290 2 (1:57.18) 2:07.80 2:04.74
10.  Wiekiera D. 02 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1287 2 (30.29) (4:43.21) 2:18.70 1:04.75

11.  Pióro Artur 91 MKS Pałac Katowice 1286 2 (25.12) 1:55.37 4:05.26 (54.16)
12.  Popiela Karol 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1285 2 55.70 (25.37) (27.85) 2:05.81
13.  Krystyniak M. 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1283 2 29.15 (2:28.40) (2:34.28) 1:04.71
14.  Dziedzic Dawid 99 AZS AWF Katowice1276 2 (29.54) (56.48) (25.37) 2:07.39 1:04.56
15.  Goleniec Kamil 99 AZS AWF Katowice1272 2 (29.52) 1:55.12 25.43
16.  Bieg Oskar 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1262 2 (25.29) 29.64 (28.28) (2:21.58) 1:04.39

Blachura P. 99 AZS AWF Katowice1262 2 (25.20) 55.99 (26.26) (29.53) 2:06.70
18.  Kała M. 00 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1253 2 (30.39) 2:19.02 1:05.80
19.  Zając M. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1246 2 2:04.44 (26.68) (4:14.55) (56.30) 56.89
20.  Skierski R. 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1238 2 29.38 (1:59.09) 2:09.66

21.  Lamla Filip 03 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice1235 2 (25.56) (1:59.31) 4:09.16 (54.65) 16:35.87
22.  Smoliński P. 01 UKS Junior Kluczbork1233 2 (24.38) (1:00.11) 25.38 (28.38) 53.27
23.  Gabryś Maciej 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1227 2 (57.50) (26.14) (27.37) 2:08.49 2:08.24 (59.83)
24.  Kapias Michał 00 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1226 2 (26.10) 26.22 (2:10.40) 57.38
25.  Rożenek P. 02 KS Górnik Radlin 1212 2 (26.25) (2:10.79) (28.59) 26.69 56.89
26.  Czech A. 03 KS Górnik Sosnowiec1206 2 (1:00.16) (2:02.63) 4:09.52 2:09.34 (55.17)
27.  Bielski Jakub 00 MKS 9 Dzierżoniów 1184 2 24.50 56.41
28.  Sadło Marcel 01 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza1181 2 (58.29) 4:43.47 (26.99) (2:13.56) 2:08.08 (1:02.22)
29.  Jung Krzysztof 99 AZS AWF Katowice1177 2 (27.28) 2:26.55 1:05.12
30.  Ogorzałek K. 99 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice1173 2 24.42 (26.46) 53.22

31.  Ogrodnik W. 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1172 2 (25.13) (59.27) 25.77 (2:15.03) 54.27
32.  Karklelis D. 03 Ignalinos kulturos ir sporto c1162 2 4:41.49 2:24.67
33.  Karpiel Dominik 01 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza1160 2 1:59.26 4:14.16 (55.94) (17:04.76)
34.  Matyjasek M. 02 MMKS Kędzierzyn-Koźle1159 2 (59.76) 1:59.36 (26.96) (4:14.88) 2:10.01

Cajza Szymon 00 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1159 2 24.59 (2:04.10) (27.84) (29.37) 53.26
36.  Trzcionka M. 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 1155 2 (25.04) 4:44.86 (26.94) (29.43) 2:10.64
37.  Lesik J. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1153 2 (24.68) 1:59.22 4:15.26 (54.38)
38.  Wituszyński J. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1145 2 57.86 (2:01.80) 26.25 (2:18.04)
39.  Sawicki B. 00 AZS AWF Katowice1141 2 25.75 27.36
40.  Mistrzak K. 02 Hobby Sport Kietrz 1139 2 (25.56) 30.42 (28.45) (29.03) 1:07.14

Graboń P. 00 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza1139 2 (24.75) 26.38 (30.17) 54.02
42.  Bubak D. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1134 2 (30.95) 2:25.90 1:06.99
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43.  Górka Łukasz 02 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1129 2 (59.28) 2:07.60 (27.28) (28.13) 59.25
44.  Kajzer Oliwier 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice1128 2 24.32 (27.44) 54.83
45.  Tomaszowski M. 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1123 2 1:59.50 4:47.46 (2:14.12) (1:01.62)

Kowolik Alex 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1123 2 4:43.67 (4:21.70) (2:17.68) 2:12.41
47.  Sordyl M. 99 AZS AWF Katowice1118 2 (25.00) 2:00.42 26.48 (28.57) (54.84)

48.  Kwaśny J. 01 AZS AWF Katowice1113 2 58.65 (2:04.86) (27.60) (4:23.14) 2:11.41
49.  Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 1112 2 (31.27) (2:06.28) 2:26.22 1:07.70

50.  Uryga B. 01 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice1104 2 (25.22) 31.02 (27.67) 1:07.24
51.  Dudkowiak B. 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice1102 2 25.16 (2:03.90) (27.67) 53.88

Władyka M. 02 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice1102 2 (25.50) (31.28) (29.51) 2:26.52 (2:18.12) (55.94) 1:07.99 (18:15.93)
53.  Sobota Jakub 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 1098 2 (25.25) (2:11.66) 26.82 (28.14) 59.29
54.  Konczewski J. 97 MKS Pałac Katowice 1096 2 24.98 (2:13.79) (27.20) 26.90 (4:45.66)
55.  Kasprzyk A. 00 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1095 2 25.20 (1:00.05) 26.20 (2:15.84) (55.98)
56.  Dudys Dominik 02 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1092 2 (25.62) (59.84) (26.96) 2:13.43 54.71
57.  Grychtoł A. 03 UKS Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1090 2 24.83 (59.38) (2:16.13) 26.64 (27.76) (59.99)
58.  Kwiecień P. 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 1089 2 (31.34) (4:50.01) (27.46) 2:27.55 1:08.02
59.  Dominiczak K. 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 1088 2 (31.33) (2:06.56) (29.56) 2:27.69 1:08.01

60.  Wróbel I. 03 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1085 2 (32.75) 4:48.21 2:27.85 (1:08.98)
61.  Sawka Juliusz 97 MKS Pałac Katowice 1083 2 (2:11.54) 27.60 59.25
62.  Chromik M. 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy1074 2 (25.57) 59.22 26.78 (29.26)
63.  Komorowski K. 03 MOSM Tychy 1071 2 31.08 (29.88) (2:30.99) 1:08.46
64.  Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 1067 2 (26.15) (2:11.49) (28.48) 4:20.67 55.57 (1:01.31)
65.  Mosek O. 01 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1065 2 (31.34) 2:29.04 1:08.36
66.  Burszyk B. 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1059 2 31.30 (2:29.81) (59.28) 1:08.46
67.  Kobylarczyk D. 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice1057 2 25.17 (1:00.28) (27.44) 2:14.93
68.  Wykręt Marcin 04 NKP Bielsko-Biała 1053 2 (31.94) (5:00.06) 2:28.85 (2:18.37) 1:08.96 (18:02.56)
69.  Mróz Jakub 00 UKS Na Fali Bytom 1047 2 24.99 (1:03.68) 27.18 (56.55)

70.  Nowakowski M. 03 MKS Pałac Katowice 1042 2 25.27 (32.91) (2:07.51) (28.35) 55.62
71.  Podsiadło G. 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice1039 2 25.09 (32.98) (2:23.52) 56.11 (18:27.52)
72.  Skalski Konrad 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1033 2 (2:06.86) 4:26.56 (58.04) 17:28.23
73.  Paszek Jakub 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice1032 2 (25.56) (1:03.45) (2:17.50) 27.22 (29.28) 55.91 (1:04.23)
74.  Tokarski A. 01 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1031 2 (25.91) 26.57 57.41
75.  Respondek R. 01 UKS Na Fali Bytom 1030 2 25.42 2:03.20 (28.44) (30.71)
76.  Rychel M. 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1029 2 (25.77) 2:04.29 4:24.20 (56.38) (17:44.13)
77.  Zapert K. 00 RMKS Rybnik 1028 2 25.26 27.22 (30.31) (56.45)
78.  Zwadło P. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz1023 2 2:02.37 4:29.47 (2:26.39)
79.  Witoszek B. 99 Delfin Cieszyn 1018 2 31.84 (28.95) 1:09.14

80.  Pietucha T. 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice1006 2 25.48 (1:06.08) (27.90) 56.45
81.  Plewka P. 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1001 2 (33.77) (1:06.68) (29.42) 2:28.38 1:11.66

82.  Pierchała M. 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice995 2 (27.09) 2:05.78 (29.38) 4:26.96 (58.27)
83.  Kurzak Kamil 04 KS Górnik Radlin 994 2 (27.41) (2:19.70) 28.02 1:01.76
84.  Rogacz G. 00 AZS AWF Katowice 989 2 2:04.88 4:29.95
85.  Poprawa - Jakubas J. 02 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy987 2 25.71 (1:02.17) 27.49 (2:20.04) (57.42)
86.  Szwiec Jakub 03 UKS 5 plus 1 Opole 986 2 (27.29) 2:06.51 (28.66) 4:27.04
87.  Wawryca H. 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz984 2 31.93 (32.04) (2:34.65) 1:10.50
88.  Walter Alan 02 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy981 2 (26.27) (1:06.33) 27.53 57.19
89.  Drajewicz J. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz978 2 (33.25) (29.70) 2:32.17 1:10.84
90.  Kaszycki Jakub 04 KP "SIKRET" Gliwice976 2 31.94 (29.98) (2:38.92) (1:01.00) 1:10.92
91.  Mrzygłód M. 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz967 2 25.74 1:01.38 (2:13.54) (27.90) (57.58)

92.  Pietraszczyk J. 04 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec964 2 (26.05) 32.22 (29.27) (2:37.92) 1:10.86 (18:58.57)
93.  Ellgoth Szymon 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 962 2 (1:03.04) (2:18.65) 28.57 (30.26) (1:05.34) 17:35.69

Wilusz Kacper 04 MOSM Tychy 962 2 25.98 (1:11.78) (28.83) (31.78) 57.07
95.  Kowalczyk D. 02 UKS Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska957 2 1:01.09 28.02 (30.19) (2:19.68) (1:03.89)
96.  Janecki M. 01 MKS Pałac Katowice 944 2 1:05.82 17:25.25
97.  Gonska S. 00 AZS AWF Katowice 937 2 2:07.52 4:34.13
98.  Żegleń Miłosz 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry935 2 2:16.26 (30.62) 2:20.96 (1:03.90)
99.  Ochman M. 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry934 2 26.27 (29.81) (30.54) 57.55

Kosytorz Kamil 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 934 2 32.41 (29.73) (2:41.27) 1:11.91 (18:25.50)


